
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2843
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2015
Widening of NH-24
Girri Shri Maheish

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to widen NH-24 into a six lane signal free from Akshardham Temple to the Uttar Pradesh border;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the problem being faced by the Government in widening NH-24 and associated roads; and

(c) the time by which work is likely to begin/complete?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Construction of six lane expressway is envisaged at centre with 4-4 lane highway on both sides from Delhi to Delhi/Uttar Pradesh border section of NH-24. Bids for this section have been invited on Hybrid Annuity Model. The main problem being faced in execution are utility shifting and removal of encroachment.

(c) It is premature to give any start & completion time as it depends on finalization of bid.
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